Criminal Courts, Moga

IN THE COURT OF Ms.Radhika Likhi

Judicial Magistrate First Class-5 Moga

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

Case No.:- NACT/836/2022

PROCLAMATION REQUIRING THE APPEARANCE OF A PERSON ACCUSED

PUNEET KUMAR Vs M/S GSH GROUP, THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR GURPREET SINGH MAHAR POLICE STATION/FIR NO. CITY MOGA//0

NEXT DATE: 10-01-2024

138 of Negotiable Instruments Act

Detail of offence:-NOTICE TO:

- 1. M/S GSH GROUP, THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR GURPREET SINGH MAHAR Address 100 FT ROAD, SCF 20, NEAR DOMINO PIZZA, BHAGO ROAD, BATHINDA, BATHINDA, PUNJAB 2nd Address Street No. 10, Adarsh Nagar, Goniana Road, Near NFL Township, Bathinda Punjab 151001.
- 2. Gurpreet Singh Mahar son of Swaran Singh Proprietor of M/s GSH GROUP, THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR GURPREET SINGH MAHAR re/o of H.No. 41, Omaxe City, Goniana Mandi Road, NH-15, Bathinda, Punjab 151201) (Mobile No. 9169337000 & Email Id: gscanada05@gmail.com)

To

The Advertisement Manager, English Tribune



WHEREAS complaint/case has been made before me that 1. M/S GSH GROUP, THROUGH! ITS PROPRIETOR GURPREET SINGH MAHAR Address 100 FT ROAD, SCF 20, NEAR DOMINO PIZZA, BHAGO ROAD, BATHINDA, BATHINDA, PUNJAB 2nd Address Street No. 10, Adarsh Nagar, Goniana Road, Near NFL Township, Bathinda Punjab 151001. and 2. Gurpreet Singh Mahar son of Swaran Singh Proprietor of M/s GSH GROUP, THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR GURPREET SINGH MAHAR re/o of H.No. 41, Omaxe City, Goniana Mandi Road, NH-15, Bathinda, Punjab 151201) (Mobile No. 9169337000 & Email Id: gscanada05@gmail.com) has committed (or is suspected to have committed) the offence punishable under section 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act and it has been returned to a warrant of arrest thereupon issued that the said M/S GSH GROUP, THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR GURPREET SINGH MAHAR cannot be found, and whereas it has been shown to my satisfaction that the said M/S GSH GROUP, THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR GURPREET SINGH MAHAR has absconded (or is concealing himself/herself to avoid the service of the said warrant); Proclamation is hereby made that the said M/S GSH GROUP, THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR GURPREET **SINGH MAHAR** is required to appear before this Court (or before me) on 10-01-2024 to answer the said complaint/case.

Dated, this day of 11-12-2023.

Judicial Magistrate Pirst Class-5 Moga

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or Ios

To get Next Date and Purpose of your case through SMS, kindly register your mobile with the Reader/Ahlmad